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"Globalization" “
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Free TV 6
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(Cable V) 2529-2538"
“Cable TV’

“Cable TV’ Federal Communication Commission (FCC)
.. 531

¢ (Cable TV)
(Coaxial Cable) (Optic Fiber)

"Cable television is a video delivery service provided by a cable operator to
subscribers via a coaxial cable or fiber optics. Programming delivered without a wire
via satellite or other facilities is not ‘cable television’ under the Commission’s

definitions.”



“ (Cable TV)

"Cable |V ..facility for wire distribution of television station, satellite and
microwave signals, plus locally originated non-broadcast programming mainly to

residential subscribers."

“ (Cable V)

"CATV - Community Antenna Television (earliest name for cable television) :
subscriber reception in difficult geographic areas, by cable connection to single high

master antenna.”

(United Broadcasting
Corporation Group ~ UBC)
(o)
(Intermational Broadcasting Corporation Limted ~ 1BC)
() (Universal Cable TV Network Co., Ltdl

U 1 254



( ) MIH Limited

Shareholding structure of the Combined Business

ngugneuANTeY IBC

Existing Shareholder of IBC

- a
NANKNBUANLEY UTV

Existing Shareholder of UTV

IBC

uTv
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Management structure of the Combined Business

Chairman of the Board

Board of Directors n3. Tnyad Auneen

Dr. Paiboon Limpaphayom

Chief Executive Office WILANNA 1RUIMUUN
(CEO) Mr. Soopakij Chearavanont
Chief Operation Officer (COO) President
Mr. Neville Meijers Mr. Sompan Charumilinda
N7, WIAA e WEANAUS ANRAUNT

I} DStv (Digital Satellite Television)
KU-Band

Fiber Optic 3



2 CAtv (Cable Television)

(Fiber Optic Technology)

24 8

(Movie World)
HBO (20)
Cinemax (21)
Oscar Awards, Golden Globe Awards
Star Movies (2) 20thCentury

Fox

Hallmark (23)



UBC Movies (24)

UBC Asian Movies (29)
Golden Harvest

NT (26)

(Sports World)
Supersports Gold (30)
Supersport (31)

Supersport Gold

ESPN (2)
\BA NL

Star Sports (33)

(Kids World)
UBC Kids (25) ,

Cartoon Network (26)



? ! (Knowledge World)
Discovery Channel (43)

Animal Planet (44)

(News World)
UBC News (07)
CNN (53) 24
CNBC (55)
BBC World (54) 24
(Series Worla)
UBC Series (30)

ER The X-Files

24

CNN

Friends,



(Music World)
Channel [V] Thailand (48)

MIV (49)

(Entertainment World)

Jet TV (40)

Fashion TV (39)

AN (%)
OCTV (39)
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(Reproduction) (copy or making a copy)
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

21
2.2
2.3
24

(Movie World)

HBO

Cinemax

Star Movies
Hallmark

UBC Asian Movies
UBC Movies

NT

(Sports Worla)

Supersport Gold
Supersport
ESPN

Star Sports

2542
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31

3.2

41

4.2

51

5.2

5.3

54

6.1

7.1

7.2

8.1

?'m (Kids World)

UBC Kids

Cartoon Network

(Knowledge World)

Discovery Channel

Animal Planet

(News World)

UBC News

CNN

BBC World

CNBC

f (Series World)

UBC Series

(Music World)

Channel [V] Thailand

MTV

(Entertainment World)

AXN

13



8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

Fashion TV

Jet TV

CCTV

NHK

TV5

14

24
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